
SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS – JUNE 2023 - MAY 2024 

2023-2024 HOLIDAYS
Canada Day Monday, July 3, 2023 (in lieu of Saturday, July 1, 2023) 
Civic Holiday Monday, August 7, 2023
Labour Day Monday, September 4, 2023
Truth & Reconciliation Day Monday, October 2, 2023 (in lieu of Saturday, September 30, 2023)
Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 9, 2023
Remembrance Day Monday, November 13, 2023 (in lieu of Saturday, November 11, 2023) 
New Year's Day Monday, January 1, 2024
NS Heritage Day Monday, February 19, 2024 
Break, Public School March 12-16, 2024
Good Friday Friday, March 29 2024
Easter Monday Monday, April 1, 2024
Victoria Day Monday, May 20, 2024 

Council
Friday, June 16, 2023 – Orientation 1:00 pm Borden Room
Saturday, June 17, 2023 – Annual Meeting 8:30 am Hotel Halifax 
Friday, September 15, 2023 9:00 am Borden Room
September 29 and 30, 2023 – Council Retreat Keltic Lodge 
Friday, January 26, 2024 9:00 am Virtual 
Friday, March 22, 2024 9:00 am Borden Room
Friday, April 26, 2024 – Budget Meeting 9:00 am Virtual 
Friday, June 14, 2024 :00 m 

, June , 2024 – Annual Meeting : 0 m 

Executive Committee
Friday, June 9, 2023 9:00 am Borden Room
Thursday, September 7, 2023 9:00 am Borden Room
Friday, January 12, 2024 9:00 am Virtual 
Friday, March 8, 2024 9:00 am Borden Room
Friday, April 12, 2024 9:00 am Borden Room
Friday, May 31, 2024 9:00 am Borden Room





Governance Committee
Thursday, September 14, 2023 3:00 pm Virtual 
Thursday, January 25, 2024 3:00 pm Virtual 
Thursday, March 21, 2024 3:00 pm Virtual 
Thursday, June 13, 2024 3:00 pm Virtual 

Nominating Committee
Wednesday, June 21, 2023 3:00 pm Virtual 
Wednesday, September 20, 2023 3:00 pm Virtual 
Wednesday, January 10, 2024 – 2nd VP 
Interviews 9:00 am - 4:30 pm Virtual

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 3:00 pm Virtual 
Wednesday, April 17, 2024 – Pub. Rep. 
Interviews 12:00 - 4:30 pm Virtual

Professional Responsibility Policies & Procedures Committee
Monday, July 31, 2023 9:00 am Virtual 
Monday, September 25, 2023 9:00 am Virtual 
Monday, November 27, 2023 9:00 am Virtual 
Monday, January 29, 2024 9:00 am Virtual 
Monday, March 25, 2024 9:00 am Virtual 
Monday, May 27, 2024 9:00 am Virtual 

Professional Standards (Criminal Law) Committee
Friday, September 8, 2023 12:00 pm Virtual 
Friday, November 10, 2023 12:00 pm Virtual 
Friday, January 19, 2024 12:00 pm Virtual 
Friday, March 8, 2024 12:00 pm Virtual 
Friday, May 10, 2024 12:00 pm Virtual 

Professional Standards (Family) Committee 
Thursday, September 7, 2023 2:00 pm Virtual 
Thursday, November 9, 2023 2:00 pm Virtual 
Thursday, January 18, 2024 2:00 pm Virtual 
Thursday, March 7, 2024 2:00 pm Virtual 
Thursday, May 9, 2024 2:00 pm Virtual 

Professional Standards (Law Office Management) Committee
Monday, September 11, 2023 9:00 am Virtual 
Monday, November 20, 2023 9:00 am Virtual 
Monday, January 15, 2024 9:00 am Virtual 
Monday, March 25, 2024 9:00 am Virtual 
Monday, May 13, 2024 9:00 am Virtual 



Professional Standards (Real Estate) Committee
Wednesday, September 6, 2023 9:30 am Virtual 
Wednesday, October 4, 2023 9:30 am Virtual 
Wednesday, November 1, 2023 9:30 am Virtual 
Wednesday, December 6, 2023 9:30 am Virtual 
Wednesday, January 10, 2024 9:30 am Virtual 
Wednesday, February 7, 2024 9:30 am Virtual 
Wednesday, March 6, 2024 9:30 am Virtual 
Wednesday, April 3, 2024 9:30 am Virtual 
Wednesday, May 8, 2024 9:30 am Virtual 

Professional Standards (Wills, Power of Attorney & Personal 
Directives) Committee

Thursday, September 14, 2023 12:00 noon Virtual 
Thursday, October 12, 2023 12:00 noon Virtual 
Thursday, November 9, 2023 12:00 noon Virtual 
Thursday, December 14, 2023 12:00 noon Virtual 

Racial Equity Committee
Tuesday, September 12, 2023 11:30 am Virtual 
Tuesday, November 7, 2023 11:30 am Virtual 
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 11:30 am Virtual 
Tuesday, March 5, 2024 11:30 am Virtual 
Tuesday, April 16, 2024 11:30 am Virtual 
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 11:30 am Virtual 

Truth and Reconciliation Working Group 
TBD  Virtual 

 Virtual 
 Virtual 
 Virtual 
 Virtual 

LIANS Board of Directors
Tuesday, October 17, 2023 2:00 pm LIANS Boardroom

OTHER MEETINGS / EVENTS 

Bar Admission Ceremonies
Friday, June 16, 2023 TBC
Friday, November 17, 2023 TBC
Friday, January 19, 2024 TBC
Friday, April 19, 2024 TBC
Friday, June 21, 2024 TBC
Friday, November 22, 2024 TBC

FLSC Conferences
March 2023 Quebec City
October 2023 Whitehorse

NSBS Recognition Reception 
Friday, November 24, 2023 4:00 pm - 6:00 pm


